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CHRISTOPHER SAKUE LONG - (DOB)

. AGCUSATION B e
BE IT KNOWN d._b,.h. BY THIS FELONY COMPLAINT, _zc.mmdm.ﬁdm _|><Gz.q.m LEE AS THE COMPLAINANT Im..wm“z
STATIONED AT ROCHESTER BCi ACCUSES CHRISTOPHER SAKUE LONG, THE ABOVE MENTIONED Ummmzcrz.ﬁ ﬁv WITH
HAVING COMMITTED THE FELONY OF MANSLAUGHTER:RECKLESSLY GAUSES DEATH!N VIOLATIOK OF SECTION 12545,
SUBDIVISION 01, OF THE PENAL LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK. THAT ON.OR ABOUT 11/22/2624 09:07:AM IN THE CITY QF
ROCHESTER, THE Umﬂmzwrz._.mwv DID INTENTIONALLY, KNOWINGLY, >ZU UNLAWFULLY COMMIT THE 1m_|02% oF
MANSLAUGHTER:RECKLESSLY GAUSES DEATH.
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ANOTHER PERSON. MANSLAUGHTER IN THE SECOND Ummxm.m 1S A CLASS CFELONY, _
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ON THE AFOREMENFIONED DATE; TIME, AND L OCATION BEING AT STATEROUTE 480-IN THE CITY- OF ROGHESTER, COUNTY
OF MGNRGE, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID DEFENDANT WAS TRAVELING EASTBOURD ON STATE ROUTE 4S0/WHILE
'ORERATING A 2016 CHRYSLER 200 BEARING NEW YORK REGISTRATION N A RECKLESS MANNER GAUSING THE
DEATH OF ALEC!. M. LOPEZ. ALL CONTRARY-TO STATYTE HEREIN PROVIDED, m

Tha-above allegations of fact are made by ihe Gomplalnant herein on n_anﬁ x:os_mmommz&n_. upon information and g_uﬁ withthe
sources of Cémplaintanf's information and:the  grounds for beilef being: SUPPORTING DEPOSITIONS FROM >_.mx>zumm>
moom.mcmu..amww_g REGISTER, w;xmdwoirm,« BRYNN KREILICK :
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ina sﬁﬁzsmndama. any persen; E:of_ci_:mq makes a Emm statement which such-person does-not belleve to be gm rmm 835&3
‘@ cfime under'the laws of the Stafeof New Yark punishable as-a Class A Misdefneanos. { PL 210.45 )

Atlmed under penalfy of perjury on 1172212024 05:13 PN TIAV A 3 v Zm&r&mﬁwm%btﬁw
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Sée 9 NYORR 5404




1
.

-
1

) ‘State OF New York Mno:na_. Df Montoe.
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CHRISTOPHER SAKUE LONG.- (DOB):
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8E.IT KNOWN' ._._.54 m< THIS mmr% COMPLAINT, _z<mmdmh._.om .bcdzqm LEEAS THE oog_ug_zrzq :mwm_z
STATIORED AT ROCHESTER BG! ACCUSES CHRISTOPHER SAKUE'LONG, THE ABOVE MENTIONED Um_umzo*qz._.@ VWITH
HAVING COMMITTED THE FELONY OF-MANSLAUGHTER: :RECKLESSLY CAUSES DEATH INVIOLATION OF SECTION 425:18,
SUBDIVISION B4, OF THE PENAL: LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK-THAT ON GRABOUT 1172212024 09:07 AM IN THE CITY OF
ROCHESTER, qimbmmmzcrznmw DID INTENTIONALLY. KNOWINGLY, AND UNLAWFULLY SOMMIT THE mm_.omﬁ.. OF
MANSLAUGHTER:RECKLESSLY CAUSES DEATH. :
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A PERSON IS GUILTY, OF MANSLAUGHTER IN'THE SECOND DEGREE WHEN: 1. HE RECKLESSLY CAUSES. uimumbﬂ* OF
ANOTHERPERSON. MANSLAUGHTER IN THE SECOND DEGREEIS A CLASS C FELONY, :
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ON THE AFOREMENTIONED DATE, TIME, bz_u FDQ.P._._DZ EBEING STATE ROUTE 490 _z .—.Im 0_4..\ ()= IOGImw._.mm. COUNTY OF
MONROE, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID DEFENDANT WAS TRAVELING EASTBOUND.ON STATE ROUTE 430 WHILE OPERATING
4:2015 CHRYSLER 200 BEARING NEW YORK REGISTRATION IN A RECKLESS MANNER CAUSING THE DEATH OF
SKYLAR SWIFT. ALL CONTRARY TO THE STATUTE HEREIN PRQVIDED, :

The abave alfegations of fact are made, by the Coffiplainant herein on difect knowledge andfor upen information and amﬂmw with the
sources of Complaintant's information. and the' grounds for bellsf heing: SUPPORTING: DEPOSITIONS mﬁGSbrmx.pzemmb
RODRIGUEZ, JESSICA REGISTER, BLAKE CROWLEY, BRYNN KREILIEK
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In-adnfittan Hmiham:w any persan Who §9¢5m€ makes:a false uﬁmsma which $uch parson does not-believe to:be: a‘em :mm committed,
agrifné under the laws of the Staie of Zwi York-punishable 85 8 Glass A Misdemearnor. (PL210.45)
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SUPPORTING DEPOSITION {CPL §100.20)

2 PAGEZ JF 2
NEW YORK STATE POLICE
State The Fellawing: .

- :
driver began shouting at the Troopsrs and began backing away from them like he may taks off. { saw the troopers attempt to
put the driver in nm:qnmqm and I saw the driver resisting and then a trooper tased the diriver and put bimt in handcuffs.
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Notice .
{Perwl Law §210.45)

In a witten instrument, 2ny person who knowingiy makes a false statement which such person does not belleve to be true has
committed a crime under the faws of the state of vew York punishable as a Cl

Affirmed under penally of pezjury
KD

A Misdemeanor.

this 22 davof NOVEMBER , 2024
. -OR -

* Subsesibed and Sworn to beicre me

this day of )
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SUPPORTING DEPOSITION (CPL § 100.20) : PAGE ) OF Z
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK | . 2
—Vs. R
Cholsbagner Lona . e .
i ~ oy ﬁ\.h..ﬁ.ﬂ.m o
TRy
DEFENDANT(S) . : n.u..\uw‘nw. \.M.,
LO INCI : LOCATION Mn.bmwomﬁm. [T 3
STATE OF NEW YORK COURT - STATE OF NEW YORK
countyoF __Moaroe. countyor_Monme
Cy  of Radhecler | Gy or Rochester
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NOTICE
{Penal Law § 210.45)
in a wiitien instrument, any person who knowingly makes a false statement which such person does not co__m<m o
be true has committed a crimea under the laws of the state of New York punishable as a Class A Misdemsanor.
Affirmed under penalty of petjury o
this KA day of Novernber , M4
-OR-
* Subscribed and Swormn to before me , TS ﬂa._._ mm t_.ﬁ.n\_,_._.r_:
this day of . Ter. m@Q \wua_gn\m 87 %
* Ttda fosm ned B sworn 9 arily whan epadficaly required by the court (NAME OF PERSON TAKING DEPOSITION)
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Naw York State Police

GENL48B (03/05) _ .
SUPPORTING DEPOSITION CONTINUATION SHEET (GPL § 100.20) PAGE_A oF "}
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NOTICE N
(Penal Law § 210.45)
In a written instrument, any person who knowingly makes a false statement which such person does not believe to
be true has committed a crime under the laws of the state of New Yo punishable as a Clags A Misdemeanor.

Affirmed u._zum.. penatty of perjury «
this _Q7\ day of \V&Qﬁ«\ﬁy@\. . Don 4 g p« &~ A
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